

# Single Jet Water Meter



型号	公称口径	产品名称	销售代号
LXSC-D2	13mm~25mm	旋翼干式单流水表（防凝冷水表）	042
LXSCR-D2		旋翼干式单流水表（防凝热水表）	051
LXSC-D		旋翼干式单流水表（普通冷水表）	054
LXSCR-D		旋翼干式单流水表（普通热水表）	040

## 旋翼干式单流水表

### ROTARY VANE WHEEL DRY-DIAL SINGLE-JET WATER METER

专用于测量流经自来水管道的水体积总量的测量测量仪表  
MEASURING THE VOLUME OF POTABLE WATER PASSING THROUGH THE PIPELINE

#### 特点：

- ✦ 计数机构采用真空密封，防冷凝雾化
  - ✦ 字轮和指针组合显示可长期保持读数清晰，读数永不污染
  - ✦ 计数器具有任意转动功能，抄表带来方便
  - ✦ 计量范围宽，始动流量小
  - ✦ 选用优质材料，性能稳定可靠
  - ✦ 外观漂亮，体积小巧
- 注：该系列水表技术参数符合国际标准ISO4064规定，有热水表、铜壳、不锈钢壳体供客户选择，可根据用户要求增加防外磁干扰和远传脉冲输出功能。

#### FEATURE:

- ✦ Vacuum sealed register ensures the dial kept from fog and keep reading clear in a long-term service.
  - ✦ The counter can be turned discretionally and easy for copy the reading.
  - ✦ Wide measuring range and small start-up flow rate.
  - ✦ Selected high quality materials for steady & reliable characteristic and good looking.
  - ✦ Small in size and light in weight.
  - ✦ Brass or stainless steel body, hot water meter, magnet-proof device and remote reading transmission system for option.
- Note: Technical data conform to ISO4064.

Product link : <http://www.chinaamico.com/?p=13322>